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SHANK TYPES
Our nails can be supplied with different types of shanks - suitable for the customer‘s application. 
Please contact us for more information and customized offers. 

smooth drilled clamp finely serrated roughly 
serrated

SPECIAL FIELDS OF APPLICATION
Today, HEICO is also a reliable partner for customized fastening solutions beyond the furniture industry and 
the crafts. Our products are widely used as fasteners, holder systems and as spacers in the automotive 
industry and other industrial sectors as well as functional decorative elements in the manufacturing of 
shoes and toys.
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UPHOLSTERY AND 
   FURNITURE NAILS



product images type item no. head-Ø

Upholstery nails 
with flat head

  20 1/3  
  50 1/3  
  60 1/3  
  90 1/3  
100 1/3  
110 1/3
130 1/3
160 1/3

  6,5 mm
  7,5 mm
  8,0 mm
  9,0 mm
  9,5 mm
10,0 mm
11,0 mm
12,5 mm

Upholstery nails 
with high dome 
head

5/0
3/0
0
1 1/4
20 1/2
610
630
650
660
670
1009

  4,0 mm
  4,5 mm
  5,5 mm
  6,0 mm
  6,5 mm
  8,0 mm
  9,0 mm
10,0 mm
10,5 mm
11,0 mm
11,5 mm

Upholstery nails 
with conical head

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
6 bis 

16,0 mm
12,5 mm
11,5 mm
10,7 mm
  9,5 mm
  8,0 mm
  7,2 mm
  6,5 mm

Leather imitation 
nails

265
263
1526/0
1524/0

11,0 mm
13,0 mm
11,0 mm
12,5 mm

Plastic head 
decorative nails

Shank:
12 mm 10 mmAvailable colors:

1 black
2 light grey
3 dark grey
4 white
5 blue
6 dark blue
7 sky blue
8 light blue
9 bordeaux

10 red
11 dark beige
12 lime green
13 dark green
14 green
15 olive green
16 yellow
17 beige
18 orange

19 dark brown
20 violet
21 old gold
23 silver
24 pink
25 rusty brown
26 copper
27 light red

05

UPHOLSTERY AND FURNITURE NAILS



060606060606060606060606060606

product images type item no. head-Ø

Furniture nails with 
flat head

1497 
1498
1499
1500
1501
1503
1504
1505
1507

30,0 mm
28,0 mm
26,0 mm
24,0 mm
22,0 mm
20,0 mm
18,0 mm
16,0 mm
14,0 mm

Furniture nails with 
high dome head

499
500
502
503
504
506
507

25,0 mm
22,0 mm
20,0 mm
18,0 mm
16,0 mm
14,0 mm
12,5 mm

Furniture nails 1050
1052
1037
1054

23,5 mm
21,0 mm
20,0 mm
16,0 mm

Hammered head 
nails 

1503 M
1504 M
1505 M
1506 M
1507 M
1508 M

20,0 mm
17,0 mm
15,0 mm
13,0 mm
12,0 mm
10,0 mm
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FANCY 
   NAILS
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail 
„flower shape“ 
type 1

545 W
546 W
547 W
548 W
549 W

19,0 mm
15,5 mm
14,0 mm
12,0 mm
  9,0 mm

Fancy nail
„flower shape“
type 2

545 WH
548 WH

19,0 mm
12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„flower shape“
type 3

501 B
503 B
504 B
505 B
506 B
507 B
508 B
509 B
510 B
512 B

20,0 mm
18,0 mm
17,0 mm
16,0 mm
14,0 mm
13,0 mm
12,0 mm
10,5 mm
  9,5 mm
  8,0 mm

Fancy nail
„cloud shape“
type 1

1193 A
1191 A
1180 A
1160 A

24,0 mm
16,0 mm
13,0 mm
11,5 mm

Fancy nail 
„cloud shape“
type 2

504 A
505 A
506 A
507 A
508 A
510 A
512 A

17,0 mm
16,0 mm
14,0 mm
13,0 mm
12,0 mm
  9,5 mm
  7,5 mm

Fancy nail 
„flower shape“
type 4

190 D
180 D
160 D

16,0 mm
13,0 mm
12,0 mm
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail
„flower shape“
type 5

180 B
160 B

13,0 mm
12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„sunflower shape“

724 F
725 F

15,0 mm
12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„umbrella shape“
type 1

528/0
530/0

13,0 mm
10,0 mm

Fancy nail
„round baroque 
shape“

504/0 18,0 mm

Fancy nail
„lily shape“

SL 574 12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„mushroom 
shape“

564 N 16,0 mm

Fancy nail
„flower shape“
type 6

1533 11,0 mm
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail
„umbrella shape“
type 2

555 A 19,0 mm

Fancy nail
„sun shape“

SF 2572* 20,0 mm

Fancy nail
„baroque flower 
shape“

SF 2612*
SF 2613*

20,0 mm
16,0 mm

Fancy nail
„peacock shape“

549 M 12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„antique flower 
shape“

544 M 19,0 mm

Fancy nail
„vortex shape“

1560 11,0 mm

Fancy nail
„round sunrays 
shape“

90/1 H   9,0 mm

10101010
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail
„daisy shape“

547 X
548 X
549 X
550 X

12,0 mm
10,0 mm
  8,0 mm
  7,0 mm

Fancy nail
„UFO shape“

506 N
507 N
508 N

15,0 mm
13,5 mm
12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„flower square 
shape“

547 A 15,0 mm

Fancy nail 
„thin pyramide 
shape“

501 F 25,0 mm

Fancy nail
„thick pyramide 
shape“

5701 25,0 mm

Fancy nail
„square shape“

SL 148 30,0 mm

Fancy nail
„tent shape“

500 D*
502 D*
504 D*
506 D*
507 D*
508 D*
510 D*

23,0 mm
19,5 mm
16,0 mm
14,5 mm
13,0 mm
11,0 mm
  9,0 mm

*only available upon request
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail
„knotted shape“
type 1

704 X
705 X
706 X
707 X

17,0 mm
15,0 mm
13,0 mm
12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„knotted shape“ 
type 2

1558 11,0 mm

Fancy nail
„patchwork 
shape“

704 Y
705 Y
706 Y

16,0 mm
15,0 mm
13,0 mm

Fancy nail
„chained shape“

705 M
706 M
707 M

15,0 mm
13,0 mm
11,0 mm

Fancy nail
„diamond shape“

505 U
506 U

19,0 mm
15,0 mm

Fancy nail
„rough diamond 
shape“ type 1

1499 H
1501 H
1504 H

26,0 mm
22,0 mm
18,0 mm

Fancy nail
„rough diamond 
shape“ type 2

No. 14 geh.
No. 16 geh.
No. 18 geh.
No. 20 geh.
No. 22 geh.
No. 24 geh.

14,0 mm
16,0 mm
18,0 mm
20,0 mm
22,0 mm
24,0 mm
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail
„rough diamond 
shape“ type 3

1670 H
1660 H
1650 H
1630 H

11,0 mm
10,5 mm
10,0 mm
  9,0 mm

Fancy nail
„gem shape“

90/0 H 9,0 mm

Fancy nail
„rough hammered 
shape“

1611 M
1610 M

11,0 mm
10,0 mm

Fancy nail 
„big turtle shape“

52 H 21,0 mm

Fancy nail
„small turtle  
shape“ type 1

9 HS 11,0 mm

Fancy nail
„small turtle  
shape“ type 2

1611 Ma 11,0 mm

Fancy nail
„small turtle  
shape“ type 3

9 H 11,0 mm
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Fancy nail
„star shape“

507 S 12,0 mm

Fancy nail
„cross shape“

560 E 10,0 mm

All upholstery, furniture and fancy nails can be supplied with different colors and finishes. 
Please compare pages 25 to 29 for an overview of our standard finishes and pages 30 to 31 
for our special coatings. Other finishes and surfaces are available upon request. 

i
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product images type

Logo nails HEICO logo nails can 
be manufactured with 
your own logo in order to 
brand your products and 
set them apart from those 
of your competitors.

We offer a wide variety of 
shapes and sizes as well 
as individual finishes.

Head-Ø:
6,0 - 30,0 mm

© Houlès Paris
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POWER NAILING 
  NAILHEAD STRIPS
        AND PLY-GRIP
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product images type

Upholstery nails 
on plastic strips 
for power nailers

100 1/3 S
(50/100 nails per strip)

100 1/3 S-2
(60 nails per strip)
 

Head-Ø:
9,5 mm

Pneumatic power 
nailers

Model size ( L x H x W):
250 x 200 x 100 mm /
9.84“ x 7.87“ x 3.94“

Weight (without fasteners):
1,1 kg / 2.43 lbs 

Recommended operating 
pressure range:
4,5 ~ 6 bar / 65 ~ 90 PSIG

Air consumption:
0,245 scfm with 25 nails 
per minute

Noise dB(A):
Sound pressure level LpA 
= 80.52 dB(A)
Sound power level LwA = 
93,52 dB(A)

List of Fasteners:
Head Ø 8,5 ~ 10,5 mm /
0,33“ ~ 0,42“

Head height 3,3 ~ 4,0 mm 
/ 0,13“ ~ 0,16“

Shank Ø 1,4 mm / 0,055“

Magazine 100 pcs

More models upon request
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product images type

Pneumatic power 
nailers

Single shot nailer

Model size (L x H x W):
230 x 180 x 70 mm /
9.06“ x 7.09“ x 2.76“

Weight (without fasteners):
0,75 kg / 1.65 lbs

Recommended operating
pressure range:
4,5 ~ 6 bar / 65 ~ 90 PSIG

Air consumption:
0,13 l/min. with 25 nails
per minute

Noise dB(A):
Sound pressure level LpA
= 80.52 dB(A)
Sound power level LwA =
93,52 dB(A)

Nails:

Head-Ø
16 mm / 0,63“
19 mm / 0,75“
22 mm / 0,87“
25 mm / 0,98“

More sizes upon request

Shank
12 ~ 23 mm / 0,47“ ~ 0,91“
12 ~ 23 mm / 0,47“ ~ 0,91“
14 ~ 27 mm / 0,55“ ~ 1,06“
14 ~ 27 mm / 0,55“ ~ 1,06“

Magazine 1 piece

Nail-Seat included

More models upon request
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product images type item no. head-Ø

Nailhead strips

Available finishes:
n  brass plated
n  nickel plated
n  oldgold-spotted
n  brass relieved 
    polished  
    (bronce 
    renaissance)
n  oldcopper
n  antique
n  pewter

100 1/3
130 1/3
1505
1504
1503

  9,5 mm
11,0 mm
16,0 mm
18,0 mm
20,0 mm

Ply-Grip Due to the use of tin-
plated metal the surface 
of the Ply-Grips is 
smooth and less prone 
to corrosion, even after 
longer storage times.

The Ply-Grips are supplied 
in rolls of 30 meters and 
are available with 2 or 3 
teeth. 

Features:
tin plated
19,05 x 0,31 mm
2 or 3 teeth
rolls of 30 m

Delivery unit: 
10 rolls per carton

19

DECORATIVE NAILHEAD STRIPS 
AND PLY-GRIP



SPECIAL TACKS
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product images type specifications

Fine cut tacks,
blued

  Length:
  6,0 mm
  7,0 mm
  8,0 mm
  9,0 mm
10,0 mm
11,0 mm
12,0 mm
13,0 mm

14,0 mm
15,0 mm
16,0 mm
18,0 mm
20,0 mm
22,0 mm
25,0 mm
28,0 mm

Binding nails, 
serrated shank

Shank length:
10 - 50 mm

 Head-Ø:
10,0 mm
12,0 mm
14,0 mm

Carpet nails

1020 1/4
Steel, brass 
plated

1020 1/2
Solid brass head,
shank brass 
plated

Length:
30,0 mm
50,0 mm

Edge wire clamps

Plain steel or zinc plated

Wallpaper pins 
with plastic head

Item no. 4/0

8,0 x 50,0 mm

Button nail

Available in various dimensions

ww

SPECIAL TACKS
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product images type specifications

Special tack
„Venus 2“

Special tack
„Heico 2“ 
serrated

Zinc nails, 
drilled or smooth

Special nails,
blued

Brand: 
„Vesshoff Adler I“

1,4 x 10,0 mm 
1,4 x 13,0 mm
1,6 x 16,0 mm

More upon request

Special nails,
plain steel

Brand: 
„Vesshoff Adler II“

2,0 x 17,0 mm
2,0 x 20,0 mm
2,2 x 22,0 mm
2,5 x 25,0 mm

More upon request

Fitting nails

Steel, brass 
plated or nickel 
plated

1,4 x 13,0 mm
1,4 x 15,0 mm
1,4 x 20,0 mm
1,4 x 25,0 mm
2,0 x 20,0 mm
2,0 x 30,0 mm
2,0 x 40,0 mm
2,2 x 40,0 mm

More upon request

2222222222222222222222
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CHAIR GLIDES
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product images type head-Ø

Chair glides, 
steel or stainless 
steel 

10,0 mm
13,0 mm
15,0 mm
16,0 mm
18,0 mm
19,0 mm
20,0 mm

22,0 mm
23,0 mm
25,0 mm
28,0 mm
30,0 mm
35,0 mm

Chair glides,
steel with rubber

18,0 mm
20,0 mm
23,0 mm
25,0 mm
30,0 mm

Chair glides 
with felt

20,0 mm
25,0 mm
30,0 mm

Chair glides,
plastic with rubber

15,0 mm
18,0 mm
20,0 mm
22,0 mm
25,0 mm
30,0 mm

Three Prong 
Glides, steel

10,0 mm
13,0 mm
15,0 mm
18,0 mm
20,0 mm
22,0 mm
24,0 mm

27,0 mm
30,0 mm
35,0 mm

Felt glides with 
screw, steel

18,0 mm
20,0 mm
22,0 mm
25,0 mm
28,0 mm
30,0 mm
35,0 mm

Chair glides, 
plastic

15,0 mm
18,0 mm
20,0 mm
22,0 mm
25,0 mm
30,0 mm

45 x 20 
mm oval

242424242424242424242424
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262626

finishes type

01 - natural

03 - french natural ‘ST‘

04 - french natural #172

06 - old gold ‘Z‘

08 - old gold ‘E‘

09 - oldsiver

10 - pewter #1

11 - oxford

12 - old brass

26262626262626262626262626
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finishes type

13 - nickel plated

14 - bronce renaissance

15 - dark french natural #7

16 - oxidized

17 - old copper

18 - copper plated

19 - brass plated

20 - old brass spotted (S) 

21 - french natural #5
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finishes type

22 - pearl grey (antique)

24 - old nickel

25 - old gold ‘O‘

27 - old brass #4

30 - old gold spotted red

31 - black shiny

32 - black nickel

33 - old gold spotted brown #2

34 - black / brown

282828282828282828282828282828

STANDARD FINISHES



finishes type

35 - old gold spotted brown #1

37 - natural #1

38 - old gold spotted ‘IT‘ dark

39 - platinum

40 - dull black

41 - pewter #2

43 - old gold ‘R‘

44 - black nickel #1

46 - old gold ‘Z‘ #3
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coatings type item no. head-Ø

Special coated 
nail „silver/black“

PSG-silver/
black

  6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „brass/black“

PSG-brass/
black

  6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „gold/white“

PSG-gold/
white

  6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „silver“

PMG-silver   6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „black galaxy“

PEG-black/
silver-glitter

  6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „black stone“

PDB-black   6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „green“

PTG-green   6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „blue“

PTG-blue   6,0 - 
30,0 mm

Special coated 
nail „red“

PTG-red   6,0 - 
30,0 mm

More colors are available upon request.
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HEICO FASTENING SYSTEMS

E
N

 | 
01

.2
01

9 
| W

e 
re

se
rv

e 
th

e 
rig

ht
 to

 m
ak

e 
te

ch
ni

ca
l c

ha
ng

es
 w

ith
ou

t p
rio

r 
no

tic
e.

 
U

p
ho

ls
te

re
d

 fu
rn

itu
re

 im
ag

es
 (

p
ag

es
 1

4,
15

, 3
2)

 ©
 H

ou
lè

s 
P

ar
is

© Houlès Paris © Houlès Paris

© Houlès Paris

Today, upholstery and furniture nails are not only traditional fastening elements but are also widely 
used as decorative and high-class design elements. 

Our range has continiuously extended over the years and reflects this development. The large 
variety of forms and our ability to offer many different surfaces and finishes on our products allow 
our customers to manufacture durable and valuable upholstered furniture for each taste and style.

By using upholstery and furniture nails as special style elements you can give your products an
individual touch and make them stand out against the mainstream.

Since 1900, the HEICO Group has been providing reliable 
solutions in the field of fastening technology and can thus draw 
on over 100 years of experience. The company manufactures 
high-quality upholstery and furniture nails, logo nails, furniture 
glides, nailhead strips, ply-grips, special tacks, security nails as 
well as a wide range of other products which are distributed via 
our branches located throughout the world.

Whenever individuality is in demand our products are used on 
modern as well as traditional furniture. This is why the HEICO 
Group is appreciated by a steady growing customer base in the 
furniture industry and the craft sector.

HEICO – OVER ONE CENTURY OF EXPERIENCE

HEICO Befestigungstechnik GmbH

Ensestraße 1-9 Tel.: +49 (0) 29 38 / 805 -0 mail@heico-group.com
D-59469 Ense-Niederense Fax: +49 (0) 29 38 / 805 -198 www.heico-group.com


